

## **PRIVACY POLICY**

KDBA's Privacy Policy is comprised of two elements.

Firstly, KDBA is an Australian Basketball Entity (formerly known as an Affiliated Basketball Organisation) for the purposes of Basketball Australia's Privacy Policy. This means that we operate in accordance with BA's Privacy Policy, which you can find listed under "Communications" here: <a href="https://www.australia.basketball/about/governance">https://www.australia.basketball/about/governance</a>

Secondly, BA's Privacy Policy is supplemented by privacy and data-related clauses in KDBA's own Terms & Conditions, to which all players or participants in KDBA programs consent as a condition of participation. These can be found here: <u>https://www.sunsbasketball.com.au/wp-content/resources/Terms-</u> <u>Conditions.pdf</u>

Taken together, these documents comprise KDBA's Privacy Policy.

To the extent of any inconsistency and to the extent the law permits, KDBA's Terms & Conditions prevail.

Last updated: 16 October 2024